have constituted or may hereafter constitute for 
the time being for exercising the powers conferred 

on the Board of Directors by this Resolution), 
consent of the members be and is hereby 
accorded to the Board to roll -over for a period up 
to 2 (two) years, the outstanding 49,89,900 (forty-
nine lakh eighty-nine thousand and nine hundred) 
or such number of 1% non-cumulative non-
participating redeemable fully paid-up preference 
shares of face value 1/- (Rupee one only) each 
of the Company as will be outstanding on 25th 
November, 2017 being the present date of the 
redemption that were issued at a price of ̀  1,000/- 
(Rupees one thousand only) each i.e. at a nominal 
value of 1/- (Rupee one only) and a premium of 
` 999/- (Rupees nine hundred and ninety- nine 
only) per share allotted on 26th November, 2007, 
which are due for redemption on 25th November, 
2017 to the end and intent that such outstanding 
preference shares will be redeemed at a later date 
as hereafter stated;

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT as per the terms of